

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.661

ANSWERED ON 26/07/2023


NEW EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS IN ODISHA


661 Dr. Sasmit Patra:


Will the Minister of EDUCATION be pleased to state:


(a) details of educational institutions started in Odisha from 2021 till present date;

(b) the details thereof, location-wise and institution-wise; and

(c) the details when admissions started for these new educational institutions in Odisha from

2021 onwards?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(DR. SUBHAS SARKAR)


(a) to (c) : As per information provided by University Grants Commission (UGC), three (03)

State Universities, namely, Madhusudan Law University at Cuttack, Odisha University of

Technology and Research, Tachno Campus, Ghatikia and Odisha University of Health Science at

Bhubaneshwar and 18 other Private-Aided and Private-Unaided colleges have been started in the state of Odisha from 2021. Details of these colleges are given at Annexure.

***


ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN PART (A) TO (C) OF THE REPLY TO THE RAJYA

SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 661 TO BE ANSWERED ON 26/07/2023

REGARDING “NEW EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTIONS IN ODISHA” ASKED BY DR.

SASMIT PATRA, HON’BLE MEMBERS OF PARLIAMENT

Details of Private-Aided and Private-Unaided colleges (as per AISHE Portal) started in the State of Odisha from 2021.

S.no. University name College name District

1. Biju Patnaik university of

Technology, Rourkela

Cambridge School of Management Baleshwar

2. Fakir Mohan University, Balasore Kalam Institute of Management and

Technology

Baleshwar

3. Berhampur University, Berhampur Bhanja College of Nursing Ganjam

4. Berhampur University, Berhampur Smt Susila Devi Institute of Health

and Technology

Ganjam

5. Biju Patnaik University of

Technology, Rourkela

Presidency College Ganjam

6. Kalahandi University Future Time B.Sc. Nursing College Kalahandi

7. Kalahandi University Mother Teresa College of Nursing Kalahandi

8. Kalahandi University Vikash Nursing College Kalahandi

9. Biju Patnaik University of

Technology, Rourkela

Bhubanes War Institute of

Management

Khordha

10. Biju Patnaik University of

Technology, Rourkela

Einstein College of Computer

Application and Management

Khordha

11. Biju Patnaik University of

Technology, Rourkela

HM School of Business Management Khordha

12. Biju Patnaik University of

Technology, Rourkela

Samet School of Management Khordha

13. Biju Patnaik University of

Technology, Rourkela

Utkal Institute of Management Khordha

14. Maharaja Sriram Chandra Bhanja Deo

University

College of B.Sc. Nursing Training

College

Mayurbhanj

15. Berhampur University, Berhampur Gurukrupa College of Medical

Science, Umerkote


Nabarangpur

16. Berhampur University, Berhampur Maa Bhandara Gharani College of

Nursing

Nabarangpur

17. Berhampur University, Berhampur Nabarangpur College of Nursing Nabarangpur

18. Utkal University, Bhubaneswar Shri Gagannath Medical College and

Hospital

Puri

***

